South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 10, 2026, 01:44:22 am

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H*4156 (Rat #0427, Act #0720 of 1990) Joint Resolution, By B.H. Harwell

A Joint Resolution to name the overpass bridge presently under construction and located at the intersection of U.S. 301 and
S.C. 38 in Dillon County the "Norwood S. Gasque Bridge" and to direct the Department of Highways and Public Transportation
to erect appropriate signs at both ends of the bridge on which the name is clearly indicated.

06/19/89
06/19/89
01/24/90
02/01/90
02/06/90
02/07/90
02/07/90
02/27/90
02/28/90
03/01/90
03/13/90
03/19/90
03/19/90
03/19/90
03/27/90

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-21

Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-22
Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-11
Read second time HJ-16

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-27

Introduced and read first time SJ-9

Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-9

Recalled from Committee on Transportation SJ-15

Read second time SJ-20

Read third time and enrolled SJ-21

Ratified R 427

Signed By Governor

Effective date 03/19/90

Act No. 720

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



