

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H*4156 (Rat #0427, Act #0720 of 1990) Joint Resolution, By B.H. Harwell

A Joint Resolution to name the overpass bridge presently under construction and located at the intersection of U.S. 301 and S.C. 38 in Dillon County the "Norwood S. Gasque Bridge" and to direct the Department of Highways and Public Transportation to erect appropriate signs at both ends of the bridge on which the name is clearly indicated.

06/19/89	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-21
06/19/89	House	Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-22
01/24/90	House	Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-11
02/01/90	House	Read second time HJ-16
02/06/90	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-27
02/07/90	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-9
02/07/90	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-9
02/27/90	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Transportation SJ-15
02/28/90	Senate	Read second time SJ-20
03/01/90	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-21
03/13/90		Ratified R 427
03/19/90		Signed By Governor
03/19/90		Effective date 03/19/90
03/19/90		Act No. 720
03/27/90		Copies available